Yupnbop Oy 2955
BP « 65 Bishop Stysck o

" .

Lowis Lumber Company . Copy b0 Prdlép P, Samw
o5 Bishop Strect

477 Congress Styegh
Gentlempne.

§ chengs in deolgnsf

ad on end o Lawe
ber ndll ab the shove locaticn 1e lsoned herewith on banty of naw

vised plan Iiled with applicatlon for pemulte, 4t 2s Lrporbent thed

Jou secura & copy of this plan to use in Lehricsting the Srusses
Blnco b is imperabive thab all details of the conghruction showr
including the latersl bracing, be folluved,

of not

HMther cross brldging of not lese than Ix3 @r bloeck byddgteg
vaed
Joints,

loos then 2x9 1s required ab tho eentor of all spans ¢f
' Very tuudy youss,

Albert J, Swapy
Deputy Inspeatos off But%etaes
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"iowlmer's name and address .. Lewis Lumber CO.- 65.BLShOD Sty o, Telephone ..umw.rvvessersies

Y
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o . | PERMATT 15STHTS

APP ICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMlT O T
Amendment No #L ‘.
-Portland, Maine,...... N0¥4..5,.. 3956 . Llid

The undersi Jned hereby applics for amendment to Per:mt No.. 56/ 15h3er taining to the building or structure compr:sed
" in the origina; application in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordmancc of
w—the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewilh, and the following specifications:

_ Location ...65. Bishop, St Within Fire Limits? ................. Dist. N0 ccuomrris

st TClEPRONE eovviveniiiparees

Lessee’s name and address

-Conlracior's name and address ... .oWners ' 1 ’ . b, Telephone ...,
 Architect - - Plans filed ...¥€8. No. of sheets

I’mposed use of bmldmg st NEEENOU S . owre No. families ......

Last use . ot " S . ; No. fanulies

; .‘xfucreased cost oi work Additional fee ....s59... ...

Description of Proposed Work,

T6. changs roof trusses from Heavy-Timber to construction shown on plan,

>

R L. o i Lete

cerralt 155

Q’f

o Deiaﬂs of New Work oUners

Is any electnc‘.l work mvolved in this work?

.. Height average grade to lnghest POInt of 10O .veceontirsssisesiiinginsesnss

,-Ielght a.\erage grade to top of plate B

Lewin Lumber Co,
7

:Apptovcd | ] ﬁ )
R— ka@v “Q‘Dbb; &1‘ a Signature of OwnerBys.. ?A«w«/
4 . " Approveds . / 6/ éL

Z;NS,PE_GTION: CO?!’ e  CuIBLIC M

-~ s e .- i . . o Ve & , o

e 4 -

rey

; S\ze, iront .‘ depth No. stnnes sohd or ﬁlled land?  earth of 1ork? oovveseneapiy
. Material of foundahon bvbene , Thxckness, top \bottqm fa ;ellar i f— .
: ‘M'lterxal of underpmnmg . - A - .. Height . Mgt 'lhxckness, ‘
i Kmd of roof .. .. Rise per foot ............. cesrinns Roof covenng - e : . o ;
No. of clnmneya ........ .. Material of chimneys of lmmb ......................... e iories
‘ Frammg lumber—Kmd R - ) ' Dtessed or full size? . ‘
R Cotner posts cvtensnnns Silll . Gitt or ledger board ? ‘ ‘ SHZE weovvrirrrrnns srnesirsens e
Girders . Size .l Columns under girders ........... .. Size Max; on centers prresseetoity
. Studs (enta:de walls and carrymg partitions) 2x4-16” O, C. Bridging i every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet )
*. Joists and rafters: ~ st floor... - , 3rd....... , Toof
On centers: - © 0 1atflook......a 5 2nd :
Mn ximum span 15t floorn......, Y| , 8rd 00f ... ireereenii

DRI s -
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Qctobez" 8, 1956

BP 65 Biahop L.--Conatx'uct.ion of one story' addition
- 1ifting stop order of September 28th

Mra- Bemnmm Lewls, © . Copy to Hr, Philip Snow -
‘Treasurer, Lewis Lunber Co. 477 Cengress S,
65 Bighop Ste . - . ‘ B

) Dov.r l/r. Lewis:-

} Oa the baois of our mnvmavtion this-aftemonn, this 1ebten is 'c.o
.. be considersd ns 1ifting the sbop order on the above work so that the i‘rv-u-
L .’mg onud conf:bruc..ion of the superstruiburs can be msumed.

v This lii‘ting c:vf bhe stop order 4o based on your a‘vmcment f.o orovido
*fill arsund cerbain of the plers which are less than four feet below the

N 'fgmdo of the ground as ot present, as deseribed’ be]ow.,

Tnirty i'ive piers ware involved in bhis stop ordez‘ ag baim leas’
. than four feet below bhe present svrface. ‘1t is now undorstood that you
-will have bthe necessary f£111 hauled in and distributed belore October 1ith
. bo provide approximately a foob of dopth above the present grade around
" throe sides of this sestion contalning the 35 plers—the side toward the
B ‘railmad tracks, the side boward Americen Bullding Products and the side
. toward Bishop St. Along each side this £1ll is to be extended at the
| niscessary level two feat boyond the plers on the outnide of the bullding
., and then. sloped off to the. present grade and the same level of fill is to
. be_extonded to a polnt midway between the oubelds line of plers on each:
‘34{de and the noxt Line of plers, Thus; in effect this fill will represent
B sort of a dirt wall approximately level all the way arvound ond about
e(ven fest wide approximtely level conbinuouaa.y along the three sldes, ,

S In avenb you should decide to change the roof trunses from thoge

' ahom on the plan, it 1s nocessary to f1le application for amendment to.
the_poxm;t you now have togethor with the design plan of the new trussés,
' Veory truly yours, - ‘ A

Varren HoDonald ‘
Inspector of Buildings

- e
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September .28, 1956

‘ BY 765 _Biéﬁap Ste~=Conatruction of one story addition stopy‘pr'ziér ard

order to make good violation of the Bullding Code in relaticn o
S ) thereto - L

2

Mr, Berijawin Lewls . . S Copy to HMr. Phi,_"b.p Smw
. - - Treas, Bewis, Lamber Co, R ) 477 Congress st,
© .. 65 Dishop 8t. . S . o

" Dear ir, Louls,

A " This lstter 15'a stop onder, given under Ssction 107 of the .
" . Building Code {copy enclosed) requiring that ull work in connaction
+ wlth the ons atory frame addition under construction'at 65 Bishop St
" be stopped because the work has been carried out in violation of the
Bullding Code; -and this lotter is also un order given under Seclion
~ 109.0f the Building Code (copy encloged) requiring thet a violation
- of the Building Code in connection with the work ba made good before
- October 8, 1956, fThe stop work order supersedes, hoviever, and you
. are not to do any work at all, even to make good the violation of the
. Codo, except. under authorization frow this offloe, } .

A Tho violation of ‘the Code is that the roundatiqn plars-have
. i been . constructed contrary to Section 307¢2 of the Code iu that they
~+extend ordy sbout two foet below the surfuce of the growd instend of
-V the four feet required by tiis soction and contrary to the application
.-~ for the permit and the plans which vers filed here, application and .
" plens: constituting an agreament with tha City on ths part of the lewis
‘Lamber Co, to comply with them and %o comply with the Bullding Code, -

-

ST We -ehall expect Jyou to ‘notii’jy us before Octobex;'3, -71956 how -
P 3’9\5 proposa tp make good this violation, | R e "o

", . . Fellure to proceed along the lines of the above will result '
in revocation of the reruit as authorizod Ly Section 106f of the Duilde
:ing Code. In that taze bofora the work may lawfully.proceed, it would -
.. ' b6 nacessary for a new application to be filed with full details t6
- show compliance with the Building Code, a new bidlding persdt foe and ..
- issuance of the new perudt before the work could procesd, :

'

Very truly yours, -

L ‘Viarren MoDonald -
- WHeD/B - Inspactor of Buildings

2 Enca: Goples of Sections 107 and 108 of the Bullding Codo

CA-

LY RS v it st g iy s <




September 18, 1956

.. AP = 65 Bishop Streat

ZEa

Lovis Luaber Co. ’ " Copy to Hre Prilip P, Snow
65 Bishop Strost - - - " A77 Congress Street

=
"

Gentlomon:e ., - ‘
i Bujlding pomit for construction of a one story wood frame addition
48 foeb by 64 feot Lo lumber mill at the above location is issued heréwith.

baged on plans £iled vith applicetion for pormit, bub subject to the follow - -
ing conditicngiw

i 1le Aoy changes in _design« or xaterials used are to be eovared by
- awendments to this peradt befors work on such changes is sharted.,

2, A small exit door at lest 3 feot wide and 6 feat 4 inches
kiigh is to be provided in end wall of adcitlon with platfomm and .
dtups leading to ground., lLecatinn of this door and details of
framing and foundabion of platforn are to be furnished oh & ree
vised plan, :

;
#
:’
)
I
ES
4
&

Y

3« Hinizum allowable size for eylindrical concrobe plers is
- 9 inches irdstead of the 8 Snchog iacicabed for support of oubside
* platform, : .

LT

Lo As provided by Section 312e3.6. of Lhe Building Code studs in
oubside wnlls are to be spaced no more than 16 inches on combers and ’

- whore the unsupported helght of such studs ig to excosd 10 foot ade- - -

T quabe cross’ bracing is to Ve provided, -

Very truly yours,

" Mlbort J, Sears - -
Leputy Inspector of Buildinga

Y
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(b HRUSTRIAL Z08@)

APPLlC ATION FOR PERMIT
Cldss offBuiIding or Type of Structure
Portland, Maine, Sept.. 11, 1956

To !he INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The xmdemgned hereby applies for a permst to ¥gat aller spredonaiixdiall the following bmldmgmmw
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Porliand, plans and
sbcaﬁcahons, if any, submitted here'wnh axd the following s scifications:

Location 65, Jiahop. Stie T Within Fire Linits? ....f2....... Dist. No
Owner's fiame and address ....Lewis.Lumber..Co., 65..Bishop..Ste < Telephone. A=A T....
Lesseé's name and address ... . "
Contractor’s name and address ........QWREXSE
Architect . !
Proposed use of building
. Last use . D [ 1 [ ——
Material.... w004 ........No. stories Heat Style of roof Roofing
Otheér buildings on same lot - .
Estimated cost $.. 82008 c.ccn o Fee §..2.1.
General Descript;ion .of New Work . " - -

- go ‘construct 1-story frame addition 48' x 6l' as per plans., °

.-

w\th W

o % lc‘a\l

T KT, H_W—-r" g
i R T -

et csmmcm OF CLCUPARDY

REQUIREMENT 1S WAIVED

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating appﬁralus whicﬁ is to be taken out separately by and in
the name of the healing conlractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO  owner L

Details of New Work - -
1s any piumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this worL?
is convection to be made to public sewer? e TE 10t, what is proposed for sewage?
Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?
Helght average grade to top 1 07) - Y——— Height average grade to highest point of roof.
Sive, front. depth No. stories .. solid or filled 1and?.memmmmmammrnn @ATE OF FOCKT wavvamsne
Material of foundation ..... Thickness, tOD . v bottom . cellar
Material of underpinning ... Hexght ‘
Kind of roof . . Rise per £00t smmmmmne ROOL covering .
No. 0f ChITNEYS couismrennios Marterial of ChimNeyS s T3 g—— Kind of heat
raming lumber—K ind Dressed or full size?
. Corner posts -Sills, Girt or ledger board? ... . . Size
Girders... e Size “ . Columns under girders. Size Max. on centers.
Studs (outside walls and cain:ying partiticns) 2x4-16” O. C: Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists ‘and rafterst’ 15t floor..... 2nd . oy 31 roof
On centers: 1st floor...... 2d 3rd roof
Maximum span: 1st floor. . 3rd roof

RS s i e o s e e 2 A4 s

L

=

VT

ovy

it

_I.f‘o_ne‘. story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?. hoigl;t?

o If a Garage .
No. cars now accommodated on same lot......., to be accommodated....... number commercial cars to be accommoidated.......
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs tu cars habitually stored in the proposed building ...

g

g

X

Miscellaneous

APPROV - ) ,
Q ‘ Q Will work fequire disturbing of any tree on a public street?.. Jo..
A, rﬁ ﬁ .

Wil there be in, cliarge of the above work a person competest to
. see that the State and City recquirements pertaining thereto are

obsetved?. ,;m ‘
Lewis Lumber Cos E

: M . R : P '/‘% - . ‘ AR
: ) Signalute of owner LA : “’S %C’/va D AR AP T S
. INSPECTION COPY 0 o

il
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

August 13, 1956

Lewis Lumber Co, Copy to Health Dapt,
65 Bishop St,

Gentlemen:

With relation to permit applied for to demolish a building
or portion of building at 65 Bishop St, it is unlawful to
commence demolition work until a pemit has been issued from this
depactment,

Section 6 of the ordinance for rodent and vermin control
Provides: "It shall be unlawful to demolish any builc ind; ov structure
unless provisicn 1s made for rodent and vermin eracieca®ion, N> permit
for the demolition of a building or structure shall be jasved by the
Building Inspector until and unless provisions for rodent and vermin
eradication have been czrried out under supervision of a pest eontrol
operator registered with the Health Department,

The building permit for demolition cannot be issued until the

provisions of this sscticn have been satisfied, It iz the obligation of
owner or demolition centractor or both to take up with the Health Depart-

ment the matter of cemplying with this section, beirg prepared to inform
that department what registered pest eonbrol operator is to be employed,

Very truly yours )

Wearre Y1 S 00ally

WhicD/H Inspector of Buildings

Eradication of this building has been completed,

PharmscdalCLy 8~

Health Dirncto

mo/7ﬂ7‘51\ [ RECEIVED
. AUG 20 1956

DEPT + 7 gLpvg, INSP,
GrY ¥ PORTLAND

R Y YL IR
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.. G WDUSTRIAL ZONE
APPL!CATION FOR PERMIT

" 'I‘hirri Class. o
LE T LR etic)
po,,,m; M,,,,,,. Ang..335.3956 S REEE RS Rt IZX B
To ﬂw INSPECTOR 01‘ BUILDINGS, mkn.mn, Mmm: ‘

X The undcmgned herehy apph,s fora ?errmt t em.{ altér rwdamhxbmdw thefollowing building mmwmu
-in accordance wilh the Lows of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordmam:e of the C1ty of Por!land plans and '
,’specg‘iwhons, if any, submitled herewzth and the followmg specifications: ~~

1

'Locatlon o oS R1 SHOP. St comimmsamminnnn Within Fire Limits? ne... Dist. No
Owner's name and address ’ Tlemq T:nmhm‘ G0.ey.55. Bishop.Sb o Telephone, izbid7.....

t

-
1

‘Lessee s name and address Telebhnnp

t
[
H i

: Contractm s name aud address .m.ownef‘ L ‘ Telephone.

tvess
i

Architect oo s b Spemﬁcatlons s vor NG OF SHCRES . .
) Proposed use of DUIlAINg Lo S l ymher. gn&dlng Shed ) e No. families .. 7
_ Last use ' " A " No. families
"7'\'Materiel;:...!c{ﬂmm.»..:....No.Vetdeies ) Heat oo l éwle of roo} oo Rnnﬁnrr

“)¢cher buildings on same lot
Estimated cost $... 3881 0u.n. -

Genera! Dcscmptlon of New Work

To "demolish” lumber gradihg shed (open) 50! x 92! attachéd t‘o“an‘other ‘shedy
To replace shingles where roof is removed,-with asphalt Class-C.Und Lab, -

i

?»/M/ez Craddee Mm-;o,&iz’zb /,’zmé .
It is understood that this permit does not include insta lafion of heating apparaius which is to be laken out separately by and in
. the name of the heating cantractor. PERMIT TO BB ISSUED T0 Lewis Lumber Co.

. S Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? \..Is any electrical work mvolved in this work?
Is connection to be made to public SEWer? s LI not, what is proposed for sewage?

Has septic tank notice been sent? B i.Form notice sent?
Height average grade to top of pl'v [ ——— s Hexght average grade to highest point of roof

Size, front...... depth_ . wnraimNOs SLOTIES o sohd or ﬁlled land?. ,“earth or rock?
Material of foundation ; — i ' bottom cellar

Material of underpmnmg A ‘ 2 (S0 SO 1 1 Y- S — -
Kind of roof censimisimmanos RI5€ P fOOL ... ) : SRR ‘
. No. of chimneys . . Materia! of chimneys.. I TEH - SR— 1§11 fuel
Framing lumbee—Kixld pre— : nressed or full Lt T S— .
‘Corner posts e SHIS e GiEE or ledger board? e S2
GAEARIB s msoes SR+ s e e e COIIMNS under glrdern o Size . MaX. on Centers .o
~ Studs (outstde walls and carrymg part.hons) 2x4-16" O, (, Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 {ect.
. Joists and rafters: , 1st floor. 7ml 3rd ool
Oncenterst  1stfloor — 1) .| g - roof

Maxlmum span: 1st floor. 2!'!‘ . 3d ... . oy 100

It one story buddmg with’ masonry walls, thickness of wal lls?’ . . . . Mheight?

I al Cxarage \
: No. cars now accommodated on same It....., to be acéommodated....;..number commercial cars to be accommodated....
Wl“ automobile repairing be done other than minor repn.rs to cars habltually storad in the proposed bux‘.dmg?

i

" !APFROVED: ' Co Miscellaneous
) ‘ will work require disturbing of any tree on a public Street?... N0

Wil there be in charge of the above work a person competent to.
see that the State and Clty requlrcments pcrtammg thereto m'e'
observed? ...Y.?Em o

Lewis Lumber Co,

© . .. .. . Signalure'of ouner by \'J'g s g}*‘ b,
INSPECTION COPY L i (/ -

i




APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO ERECT
:SIGN OVER PUBLIC SIDEWALK OR STREET

91,
Portlahd, Maine, ..0€8...20,

To the INSPECTGR. OF BUILDINGS, POKTLAND, ME.

The undersigned hereby abplies for a permit to erect the follawmg described sign extending vver a hublic sidg.
walk or street in.accordance with the Brlxtmng Code ‘of the Gity of Portland, and the following specifications:

‘.‘ocanon 5.3 shop. Sh, . Within Fire Limits? ....10cen Dist. MO, wo et e

O.vner of buxldmg to whxch sign is to be attached -Benjamin. Lewi

Name“and address of owner of sign m.ﬂkﬁllaﬁﬂeuxlng, Jamber..Go..,. 65..Bishop. St
Contractor’s name and address .Inited. Nean Display,. 74 Elm. St Telephone 2:0495...
When daes contractor’s bond expire? Dec,..3ly 1950

' Information Concerning Building CERTIFICATE OF D‘Cﬂ{t’ﬁ,ﬁ"ﬁ'
NO. 101w Material of wall to which sign is to be attached wcu"dﬂmmm‘?"h N Wiyl

Details of Sign and Connections
Building owner’s consent and agreement filed with 2pplication YESs. —

Electric? ......0Q.. e Vertical dimension alter erection 3! Hovizontal .........2.!

1 D2 — <. 1bs,, Wil there he any hollow $paces? w8 . o ANY Tighd frame? el 28

Material of frame ....2ngle.iron.... . No. advertising faces ......2 material magonihe.

No. rigid connections 2 Are they fastened directly to frame of sign? yes

No. through bolts NORG.ey SLE e o ey LiOCAION, top or bottom

No. guys 2., material angle.iron Size 1EEx3 /16

Minimum clear height above sidewalk or street ...L2.

Maximum piojection into street 5l Inited Neon. Di.ap'l.ay

Signature of contractor LY. /é%mvw"o A
INSPECTION €OPY //

PERMTT I550)




3 7 Bovn 5P
VRITIRN Gomsnn® A% AERTBIMINT Ry ATING T0 A CERTAIN sIeN PROPOSED
T BR ZREGTED PROJRETYHC OWER & PUBLIC sIpmwary PROM THE PREMISES
AT Lo ST weawel B PORTTANL , MAINE
Ltiaayy  Lopys et P8408 the owaer of the
premises bt 46 cu, s Sr in Portland, Majne hereby glves
oonsent t¢ the exaction of n eerteln sign ownad by LEAAH Y £ fopyS

%

projectgng over ths publie sldewalk from saig Tremises as desoribed

in applivation to the Inspegtor of Buildingn of Lortland, Maine
for a pormit to cover sroction of paid signg

dnd In consideration of the fsauanse of pajq vormis

GEdamy L s » OMor of Bnid premises, In ovent said

sign shall couse to Berve tho purpose for whioch it was arscted or ghall
boecome dangerous and in event the owner of unid gipn enall £ail %o
Temove nald sign or make 1t bormanently safe in cage the sign stiil
Berves the purpose for which it wag ersvtd, hareby agrses fop
himself, for hig helrs, it's Suacessors, and his op {t'a assigns, to
oompletely remove guid gign within ten daya of notice from said
Inspaoior of Buildings that maig 8ign 48 in pueh condftion and of

order from him to romove it

In witness where of the ownar of sald proemiges hay s&q, &
. e
th!s comsent and agreoment thisz - 4:; "':2 -3y af 4%5%’—:@443‘ h19 4 7‘/
A

Y ‘ /Z/
( ot oot f@é’/‘*fﬂw;ﬂj’ a/wy;:;

7 Omer )
Suertr?

>

@

RECEIVED
i DEC 20 1994

DE. 0 BLD'G. INSP,
£ITY OF PORTLAND




h uz mu TRAL zote |

—— it
APPLIGAT'ON F OR PERMI’I pEmAL Ig SUED
Clcm of Bmldmg or T)pe of Sbucth u.,'.mrd,ﬁlaﬁﬁ - APR 28 1954

LR TP —-—

: : Porthmi Mamq 4peid..23, 195, — CITY Of PORTI 5_Nr
, ' To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS PORTLAND, MAINE )
) The, undersigned hereby applies fora ﬁeﬂmt 10 erzot alter mﬁmvdmahmbmwdfefollomng building

L in accardance itk the Lows of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zonmg Ordmarce of Ihc City of Poflland pl(ms amﬂ
: spmfwatwns, if any, submmed herevith and the fallowmg speczﬁcatwm.

‘ Locauon _— 65 Bi ahnn St : f Within Fire Lxmlts? B e) Disi:. No -
] Owners name ‘and addrcsa - Lem.s Lumher (‘n' (ﬁ Pv shep..St.... o TeIephon&.Z;—lhlZ.m :
- Lessee 8 name and addms : : o Telephone,

Y )
i H

. Contnctors namean addrcss ka"’l‘s O N ‘ Telephnnpv

o g

Archxtect ) .I.'—‘ . 5 ' : : Speél‘.ications....“.m...“..;... . Plans .....¥88.u..No. of s sheets ..o
" Proposed use of bunldmg e SEOTBRE :

-Last use s "

. - -No. families -.u.qpn. .

No. famxhes .

Material... waod No: stories Heat . . " uqrtyle,ko'f ;oof _— Rnnﬁmr
Otliér buildings on saime lot ..... I R A

Eéﬁimated €05t 8. 250, - - ,j T, - I ee&.. &QM
L General Descnpﬁon of New Work ,

o
o Coven i SR DG, | |

~rpmae -

To provide new outside chtranee as per plan,

s A e e

| gereit listod witiEesm0 -
N L T

T CnarcATE G SO
- %'DQUIRFMF‘QT 18 W&WEG
1 3s understood that this permit does ot mcludc iustaliation of Izeafmg apwratus wlm:h 1s'lo be laken out :opamteTy Y)yan(f o
the naine of the heating contractor, PERMIT TO BE ISSUED T0 lewis Lmnber‘ Go. .

, ‘ Details of New Work™
Is any plumbing involved in this worlk? Is any electncal work involved in tms woi'L?
Is connection to be made to public sewer? e — I not, what is proposed for sew age?

Has septic tank notice been sent? { Form motice sent? " i
Height average grade to top of )L 1T S Hexgbt average gradéto hxghest point of §00f ..

A S
_Size, front depth No. stories n.,,........“...*.sohrd or filled Iand?..; st s8R OF roc!g?’ 3.“..;......»«
Material of foundation Thickness, top s DOLOMd, cellar .., ' TSR
Material of underpinning I:{eight‘ S Thlckness e
Kind of roof ‘ Rise per foot M, Roof coveririg ......... " oy
No. of chimneys ... . Material of chimaeys ~of lining Euismmonss Kind of heaf . ‘Tixéﬁ i
Framing lumber—Kind Dreqsed or full s:ze? . Jou '
Corner posts Sills Gu‘t or ledger board? . Y sze (e
GERIS s s SZE 1o oo .. Columas under girders. ’ Size ‘ - v Max. on centu;s b 2
Studs (uutsxde walls and carrying pmutxons) 2x4-16" O. C Bndgmg in every fidor and flat roof span aver'8 feet;
. Joists and rafters: 1st floor. — 23 L 100 3
On centers; 1st floor oot 200 , 3rd up TOOS

03 1 " " .
Maximum span: 1st floor.d... 2nd anniny O , roof

e

If one story building with masonry waJls, thxckness of walls?

oo oy RPN .11 S

¥a iGarage R - ’
. No. cars now accommodated on same lot........, to be acccmmodated o ..number “commercial cars to be- accommadaxed

RN
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repaxra to cars habitually stored in the proposed bulldlng?u.,,.‘.,a..,mv,

APPROVED: ‘ - . Miscellazeous s
_JL‘J C" Cr Q‘J) Wil ,work require disturbing of any tree or a publicstreet?... ...m,,
= XA ' Will: theze be in charge of the above work a person competent toy
see that the State and City requrremﬂnts pertammg thereto arg
observed?...}88.... ' .

Lewis Lumber Co,

Signature of owner by

INSPECTION COPY
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Memorandum from Department of Building Inspection, Portland, Maine

65 Bishop St. = Building Permit for alterations to lumber warshouse
. for and by Lewis Lumber Co, = 4,/28/5

Building permit for alterations to the lumber warehouse on the properiy at
65 Bishep St, is issued herewith based on the plan filed with the application for
permit but subject to the following conditionsi=

i R

1. Sonotube concrete piers for the new entiance platiorm are reguired /}/0 ,

%0 have 4 diameter of not less than nine inches instead of the six inches
shoin. The conerete footing shown is still required,

2, The new partitions inside the building arg to be framed with no /;/0
" less than 2x), studs spaced 16 inches on centers and covered an one side
with horizontal wouod sheathing,

of erection of the mew partitions,

—- ha It is understood that there will never be more than 20 people in R
the bullding at any one time, )

(Signed} Warren McDonald

3. Adjustment of sprinkler heads is to be made if necessary because d A’

Inspecigr of Buildings




.7 -Section 107 of the Building Code, becauss the foundation piers have been constructed

", " Registered Mail'

- o . ‘ o ‘ 7 0, 1954
. ¥ued 8/10/5, : iy 0, 19%

R‘e urn Receipt = BP-65 Bishop St.--Open entrance porch for
j ’ ' * - Lewls Lumbeyr Co, - .
"« Benjamin Lewis '
> Bbshop St,

; Dear Mr, Lewis: B

o : Referring to our telephone conversation yésterday, it is necessary that I senci ' )
- and that you consider this letbtor as a stap order on the ahove work, as authorized by :

" as concrete piers, approximately 7 inches. square and not extending at least 4 feet,
. bélow the grade of the ground contrary to Section 30763.9 of the Building Code and

": /. contrary to Section 307c¢2 to a less depth than } feet below the grade of the ground,

. '~ This means that ali work should stop except temporary shoring-up the parf, 6f L
: the superstructure already huilt, removing the foundation plers and excavating and pro-
-’ viding forms for piers of the proper size and the proper depth; and then to notify this

. office of readiness for inspection,

- Iﬁ the many and import&rit. activities in wﬁi‘ch you,personally, are engaged, it

5 is understandable that the mistake in size o the piers was made although our -mamorandum .

) - issged with the permit gave special instructions about the detailg of these plers,

o The thing that puzzles me, however, is therrepox't from our inspector that on’ (
. April 29 the concrete form for these piers,to establish.a 7 inch square pier and only -
" 31y inches ‘below the grade,were all constructed amd no concrete had bsen poured in them,

+ At that time he reports that he talked to you, personally, about the deficiencies and °
--that you'said that you would have them changed to the correct .dimenslons, o

O‘u:‘-'inspector did not think this was necessary to reccjrd' in Witihg, but we

) ;now find that the forms were not changed.

.

Again on Jul& 20 .ve found that the concrete had been freshly poure‘& in the forms

‘ ‘at ‘theiwrong dimensions and at the wrong depth and suggested to your workmen that they
_ i - take them out then while the coacrecw was fresh, - o o

On ;Iixly 29, however, he found that despite these deficiencieh, your 'contractqrg

. ‘v'le;e golng ahoad with the framing of the porch,

- It is necessary that you have. these plers removed and new forms constructed
without pouring any concrete in them befors August 10, 1954, At that stage please notify -
“this office of readiness for inspection, whereupon, if overything is found in order, the
stop order.will be 1ifted. . i .
. Iwo other features with. regard to this job are found at variance with.Building *
" Code requirements, tut.we do not feal that they are of sufficient importance to- require
" .correction. However, it ia important that it be understood that in the future when :
permits are issued the work is to be dome’in accordance wibh tho plans and #recifications :
-upon’ which the permit is issued and, of course, in accordance with Building Code require- . -
. ments spacifically, If any change is intended in constraction work after the building

" pexjnit has been issued, the proper procedure is to apply for an amendment to the perndt -
- 1ssued amd give full information as to what is desired for change. That is the only safa

w8y to get the work constructed in accordance with Building Code requirements.

i




July 30, 1954

{

Tha two itema vhich we do not mean to require to be corracted are-—- S

--the sills .outlining the atructura have been bullb up of 2:(85 or
23408 insterd of using at least a solid 4xb member as "cquirad
by the Building Code R

-’c.ho interior non-bearing partitions to which attention was cszlled
in the mamorandum issued with the pormit with the instructions:
“the new partitions inside the building are to be framed with no
lgss than 2x4 studs,spacsd 16 inches on:centers and covered.on
one side with horizontal wooi sheathing,"~-have been construt‘ted,
according to ‘our inspector, of larger vprightsand -horizontal
membors, but tho uprights are spaced about 5 foot 9 inches from
center-to center and the horizontal members about 2 feet. from
center to centor. The Building, Code contains a speciil allow--
ance of constructing such skelaton pax'titions, but_none ‘of tho _
framing members are pemitted to be set more’ “than 48 inchea from
‘center’ t.o center,

Very truly?oum. .

* Warren McDonald
Inspector of Bulldings
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APPROVED:

S L SFSZ IREEOUN NRICH Y
- - APPLICATION FOR PERMIT L opsst
¥ Class of Buitding or Type of Strsctsie o T5ATA CLASK e | -DEC16- 193,

!
N

I

N Portlard, Maine, ....December. 16, 1953 oy
o s F L
Tof";he IE{§PEQTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE
‘ ti/*i} The un@ersigngd hereby applics for u permsit to erect aller repair demolish instali the following building siructure equipment
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinuxce of the City of Poriland, plans and

specifications, if. any, submitied herewith and the following specificalions:
Lotation -85, Bishop Sb. Within Fire Limits? ... ronmmn. Dist. No...
Owner's riame 2nd address r.Co,,.65 Bishop St. Telephone..
Lessec's né.'me and address Telephone....
Contractor's name and address anirley J. Cleary, Mast Rd,, RFD 1, Westbrook rejephone

Archifect ... Specifications Plans .20 No. of sheets
Proposed use of building e No. families . -
Last use 2.G8T.8FAL8.. No. families

Material s No. stories Heat Style of roof Roofing

Other buildings on same lot
Estimated cost $

General Descripfion of . New Work

To demolish exisuing 2~-car frame garage.

It is ‘understood that this permit does not include instullation of heating apparatus which ds lo be taken oul separately by and in
the name of the heating conlractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO

, Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? ..Is any electrical work involved in this work? .....
Is connection to be made to public sewer? .. ! If not, what is proposed for sewage?

Y

Has septic tank notice been sent? i Form notice sent?

Height average grade to top of plate .. ... Height average grade to highest point of rocf.
Size, front depth No. StOries v solid or filled 1and 2  egarth or rock? ...

Material of foundation Thickness; tOP wmmee e DOLOM i cellar

Material of underpinning Height THICKNESS e s I—

Kind of roof Rise pes {00t v Roof covering

No. of chiNNeYs v Material of chimneys. of lining Kind of heat fuel

Framing lumber—Kind........ "Dressed or {ull size?
Corner posts Sill e Girt or ledger board? Size

GirderS e rmerens STZ8 + s e - CoOlumns under girders Size MLX. ON CENLELS wummmeimmamin

Studs {outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" 0. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 15t floor...... , 2nd 3rd roof
On centers: 15t fl00T o 2nd 3rd roof

Maximum span: 1st floor 2nd 3rd roof

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?

If a Garage
No. cats now accommodated on same l0t........, to be accomrodated.......number commercial cars to be accommodated
Will automobile fepairing be done other than ‘minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

‘ Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any treeona pubiic street?.....AS..

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competentyto

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto ar
ves e e

- - lewis Lumber Co,

JNSPECTION COPY 2

[ P - . . 3

:
- Signature of owser By:. }Mﬂw@ ,&a 4 %7 )
;g




\;{\N\f . ywousTRAL Zows" | PRI L SR
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT | 01954

Cla.u' omeldmg or T_ype of Structure . Installatlon i R

: - - . 1 g
\ 4 : Por:land, Maine, .QGtOREE. 2753952 .o QTY of PCRTLAND
. To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS,,PORTLAND, MAINE '

“The undersigned hcreby applies for a permit lo O mmoowmwmu the fallowm g bmmmmmqmpmcnt
. “in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code und Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland plans and
" specifications, if any, submitled herewith and the following spmﬁcatwm.

Location .65, Bishop. Street.......... Wititin Fire Limits? 110, ...... Dist. No

Owner s na.me and address et S . Telephone...mmmmn -

' OCI % 135

Lessee's T name and address . e i ; Telephone.
Contractor s name and address .. Grinnel l....QQ.n.;cmg.'Zi,...ow@FQh..an8.97 Stea.. Prov:.dence oITelephone ................. "
Alchxtect " Specxﬁcatlons.......A.:...‘................_Plans ",...“,y.ea —..No. of sheets .. l s

Proposed use of building ......... HAREROUSS No. families
. " . : - .

Last use . "NO. FANHIES e
. Material .. ¥0o4..........No. stores ... Heat Style of roof .. i ROOANE
Other buildings on same lot B

_ Estimated cost S S——

SUSESGS ..A

‘General Descuptlon of New Wotk
To install automatic dry qpr:.nkler sys’oem as per pla.n.

e mare el

Ttis underslood that this permit does not mclude insiallation of hcatmg ap[:aralus wlnch is fo be taken ottt se['avalcly by ami m

the name of lhehcahng confraclor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO° Grinnell Co., ¢/o E, N, Sweeter
38 Green Street

Gorham, Mains -

>
2
o

Vgt £ P W SRR P T

i Detaxls of New Work

’ Is any plu'nbmg mvolved in thxs worL? s s e 1S any electncal work involved in this work?

{

Helght average grade to top of plate Hclght ..verage ar ade to lughest pomt of roof .............. ‘
Size, frontu.... depth No. stories ..

Material of foundation Thickness, top .. bottom cellar

_ Material of underpinning , . £ (5110 RN o 1. 3 1 B ——

© Kind of roof Rise per f00t s .. Roof covering

* No. of chunneys ....................... . Material of chxmnoys,.. oo OF finiog im0 O heat ...
Frammg lumber—Kind.. - Dressed or {ull size?

Comer posts Sills Girt or ledger board? Size

- GirderS.ime Size s CoOlUNINS under girders vy DIZE sepsnsssgimmmsngons MAX. O CENLLLS

' , ‘Studs (outsxde walls and carrying parutxons) 2x4-16” 0. C. Bndgmg in every ﬂoor aud ﬂat roof span over 8 feet.

]oxsu and rafters: 1st floor. 2nd 3ed 100f ...
O centers:  ~ D 11110 J— R s IR /L« WA “,roof

. Maximum span: 1st floor, nd . 3ed roof

If one story building thh magonry walls, thickness of walls? — s ICIEHET.

TR .,

Ka Garagc

No. cars now accommodated on same lot ., to be accommodated number commerctal cars to bc accommodated ........

- " Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repaxrs to cars habxtually stored in the proposed bulldmg?-...,............: ..... .

e

" APPROVED: Miscellanecus
i S Will woik require disturbing of any tree on a publicstreet?.....09..«

IWill there be in charge of the above work a person competent *
see that the State and City fequirements pertaining thereto /
o1 observed?.yes.z. 8

|a.ew15 Lumber Co,
Grd ‘tne

S1gnalure of owm 8 J‘««»Z;/

a

.8

&
o

e SRR e,

INSPECTION COPY
# ; A




FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Porlland, Maine,

T the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, FORTLAND, MAINE

HDSRAEI
| %

LS IR

-\

DN

RGO

SN 18 1650

ER]

[EPURSY PO Y ser
AEE A TRt

v/ P

The undersigned hereby applies for & perniit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accord-

ané; with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City 9_{ Portland, and the following specifications:

I.qc'ation?.....65...Biéhop,...Street.....‘.........,.,...... Use of Building.......Wh%

. No. Stories ......%

2 Npw Building
e yisting "

I‘iamé and address of owner of appliance ......Lenig..hmben.&n a.,.:..f?i....B..i-.ﬁ‘.'.l,oD St
Installer’s name and address M. Wi1)dam Cohen, 21 Codman Street

General Description of Work

Tofantall . 8hean heating system end oil burning equipment (weg (replec

Telephone . 3208 -

*

oment)

boi

__IF, HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
(boilier roomz '
. Any burnal

Location of appliance e bremend ..

If so, how protected? ... Kind of fuel?

Je material in floor surface or beneath? LLEGONER

oL

Minimum distance (o burnahle material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace ...

o1

WithF rsc}%?xlb%t of appliance.Qver.4!-...
_Other connections to same flue ....nonA....

From top of smoke pipe.1CM.

From sides or back of appliance QVQ’)‘3'”..

Size of chimney flue

1f gas fired, how vented?
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion?

IF OIL BURNER

Name and type of burner
Will opérator be always in attendance?

Rated maximum demand ﬁer hour-.

APGO. FLAIMG ... oo e s e o Labelled by underwriter's laboratories? .. 488
Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? ~bottom.

Type of floor beneath burner poncrelie

Location of oil storage‘.‘..”......has.ement.....(.boiler....xtaom.)‘..‘... Number and capacity.of tanks =275 gele

If two 275-gallon tanks, will three-way valve be provided?.
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? ...yaB8. wn

Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners .. ..oone

How many tanks fire proofed?

IF COOKING APPLIANCE

Location of appliance

.. Kind of fuel?

Any burnable material in floor surface or T3 T —— -

If so, how protected?

Minimum distance to wood or combustible material from top of appliance
From front of appliance ..

Size of chimney flue Other connections to same e ...

From sides and back . From top of SMOKEPIPe v s .

1s hood to be provided? s memessnnts s 1 804 how vented?

If gas fired, how vented?

1

Forced or gravity? e -
Rated maximum demand per hoUr . W

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
]

Amount of fee enclosed? .
building at same titme.)

APPRO V}y):
Q=

observed? ... ¥88. .

@

)
\

v

/

. ‘”Z’ Y/
A W
‘ Signature of Insialler?. /7 (/K/—Z@Z/M
INZECTION COPY 7

{///0”'/4

2,00...(§2.00 for one heater, etc,, $0 cents additional for each additional heater, ete,, in same

Wil there be in charge of the above worlk a person competent to
gce that the State and City requirements pertaining thereta are

/) .
Y

b Nt T <o s s

o
«

’
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of Building Inspection

L 2 J \
@ertificate of Orrupancy
LOCATION 65 Bishop St
Issued to  Lewis Luuber Co, Date of Issue June 30, 1553

whiﬁ is ta ttl’ﬁfg that the building, premises, or lﬁm thereof, at the above location, built-stiteride

" ~chongedoasotaiuse under Building Permit No. 52/1533, has had final inspection, has been found to
conform substaritially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the Gity, and is hereby
approved for accupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PontioN oF BUILDING oR PREMISES Arrrovep OCGUPANCY

Entire harehouss

.

Limiting Conditions:

. This certififate supersedes
«certificate issued

Y, roved: .
oo, W

3

30 06 08 X3 3 X X806 XL XX K% X 2T R 0E RE M XK RERE R X R E R RO RS REXE XA RERE PN RO LR,

* . ‘ 3. . S

& : Inspéctor of Buildings ~~ o

¥ unmumwwmxmwmnmwuummmmmuummmmmwmmmmam
Ni icate identifles lawful use of building or premises, and oudht to be transferred <rom

/ owner to owner whon proporty chanbes hands. Copy will Yo furnished to ownor or lessee for one dcllory




Septerbor 18, 1952

‘Lewin Lunber Corpany ' : ' @¢s Englneering Services, Iney ‘
65 Bishop Street &34 Stevens Avenug
-Portland, ¥eino ’ ‘ .
. 4
-Gentlomente

Building pervdt for construction of 2 one story wood fraome warchouse 64 Lty x 93 ftg '

‘ 6;1 the property at 65 Bishop Street ig iesued herewith based on thu plans filed with the o

¢ application for pormit, tut subject to the conditions listed belows If For any reason
you ase unwilling or unable to provide the conatruction indicated » Bo work.is to be ]
started snd the porodt is to be returncd to this office for adjustrenty Conditions -
under which the pornit is Lssueg ar\e a3 followste : S
- 1e The perudt is issued on the understanding that the now building is to be fully-
equippad with an autosatic sprinkler system,- Chief Sanbom of the Fire Departmenthas®
approved ths peruit for this building, which materially reduces in some instances the *-
.. ‘open spaces. available for access to the buildings at the rear of tho progerty by the
“Fire Departaont, only because the axisting buildings have autozatic sprinkler squipnent
_in them and on the basis that the new bullding is to te similarly Aaquipped.{ ‘ . .

o 2. Heny of the concrete piers which are to support the new building are alresdy.in. |
+pléce, having beon consbructed under another perait for an‘open shed somewhat szallop in~
+ size, It is noted that the plans for the nev bullding call for larger size footings for.
the ‘row «of ‘piers at the center of the building because of the loads from the roof. brusGes
‘which'are to come upon them, This therefore will necessitate removal of she plers and’ L,
".footings at this location and replacoment in accordance with the’ naions shown on.the:
: -;plengs We find Lhat soveral of the existing piors have beon broken off-at about the i

:ground lovel while obhers ayo badly eracked, The pormit is igsued on ‘the basis t«'.)é.‘b-‘alj.; T ’

.such columns ars to be replaced with new construction,

By The’fr“ohyt.'and of the taidzing is located very close to the, line of Biéhop'i-st?égtiig“‘ 3 |

chhx‘e i1l need to bo taken to makte sure that ne part of it projects beyond the streot 14

“ s ohe. Ib is our understanding that tne. building is to bo used only for storage and th
porilt is-issued on this basie,  If this is mot to be the case, two szl doors ab least
khreo feet wido and 6 ft, 4 gn, high, with platfoms snd stops leadidg to' the'grade’ ut®
.-sidéggbﬂjphem;arg required for exit purposes, one at each end of ths building, - )

- be  Upon cospletion of the ‘building, it is necessary that signs of & permanent
character stabing the maximum 1ive load which the floor is designed to support be posted
in .eonspleuous places: threughout the building: as spacificd by Section 2051l of the
Biilding-Cedes | o i L
.51, 6a; Bocause the roof of the building is to Be more thun twenty Peet above the ground
oction 212-3-1 of the Cods requires that a scuttle ab least 24 inghes by 36 inches, with’
v1adder peidiancntly fixed in place leading thogoto, shall b provided in tho roof of the

taliil'c}i,i:g,ﬂiﬁless gome equivalent arrangezent is approved by the Chief of the Fire Dépiixjg’igen )

7.‘.'. It i3 noted thel sectisng Db and Y¥ shown on the plans fndicate that, the bot )
of'the posts supporting the trusses, which are to be buily up'of 3 -3 ing x i in,.Hem Tsh

T [

aro to project beyond the cdges of) the 8x10 sills ond girdsr on which they aré to be, oy

%

supwe
. dorteds  As discusaed with tha architect, bhe posnif is issusd qn phe undepstanging that

o

fe]

87




Septenbor 18, 1952

N

R -

. < o . N

st

 Bioeking wiil be provided whore necessary to provide direct support, for: the poats throughe
i @ub the entire aren of the bibtom of them, : . T R

R

e

) The 4ndividval members making up thooe posts sre to be in one lcngtﬁ'énd nbb‘mzidg‘;; o -
.. @ of short’ pieces of random longths, They are also to be adequately fastened together =~
- & polnte between tholr top ond bottom fastonings, - - : v R

e

¢ . By, lIosuanco by thic departmint of a cortificate of oceupuney is regidred vefore -the -
“Juilding 1o puts into use, This cannob be issued until sll essential work on bhe builéing,
*/dnoluding tho installation of the sprinkler system, has boen completed, lse,of the bullds
fnig Bofore issuancé of this certificate. is unlawful under both Clty and State Laws,
‘ : 9. e . o R

- Yory truly yoursg

%!nrr‘én 'ﬂcDohsid
Angpoctor of Bulldings
RIS B . P v
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT atp;l? 1952

| Class of Building or Type of Structure ... Thivd.Class . ‘
I’ortland Maine, ... beote.;xub.@.;:...’i,....lSZS.. o QY of PORT{AND

J‘o the INSPEC’I OR OY BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

. The understgned hereby applies for a permil to erect altexeepivdaiishinsallthe following building mmxmxxgmpm
i1 accordance with the Laws of the Slate of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of Ihc C1ty of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submilted herewith and the following specifications:

Location. ......05..Bishop. Stxeeh Within Fire Limits? .00 Dist, Nt
Owner's name and address . Lewis. lumber..00..,..65..818hep. Street. . Telephone. 4=3417....
Lessee's name and address Telephone

Contractor's name and address ovmers Telephone.
Architect ... ‘ Specifications  Plans . ol &8 N0, O sheets 2. FQ
Proposed use of building warehouse e No families ..

Last use No. families ..

Material No. stories Heat Style of roof Roofing

Other buildings on same ot ... . '

Estimated cost $.7.,500 e ' : Fee $8.00m

General Dzscription of New Work

) U \ O
To construct l-story frame warehouse 92' 9" x 64' as per plans. I"

. s
{Foundation has been started under pemnit 51/1360). 5

Sertnit Tosued vrith Letier

IA is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus whick is to be taken out separately by and in :

Jhe name of the heating contractor. PERMIS TO BE ISSUED TO ovners
Details of New Work

s any plumbing involved in this work? ... Is any electrical work involved in thié WOTKD e

Is connection to be made to public sewer? ... womemee 1f TI0L, What is proposed for sewage?

Height average grade to top of plate ... ‘ ... Height average grade to highest point of roof
Size, front depth No. stories . i ? €drth or rOCK? e
Material of foundation Thickness, top
Material of underpinning Height ' ThICKNESS comercsrmisemsmssree,
Kind of 100 ...ommrommsmmssasmmimnen Rise per 100t ..ou it . Rool covering

No. of chimneys ... S Material of chimneys of lining Kind of heat fuel

Framing lumber—Kind ' Diressed or full size?

Corner posts Girt or ledger board? o S8 s

Girders. . Size . Col.xmns under girders Size Max. 01 Centers -

Studs (outside wa‘. s and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and fat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd roof

On centers:  1st floor. 2nd 3rd roof

Maximum span? 1st floor 2nd , 3rd ereey 10O

1f one story building with masonty walls, thickness of walls?. . . ..height?"

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot........, to be accommodated.......number commercial cars to be accommgd/f .
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed buildip"'(
-~

Miscellanecus .~
. Will work require disturbing of any tree on 2 -
‘Will there be in charge of the above wor
see that the State and Cntv xequxrement
observed? L

Lewig Lusbey Co,

» Signature of cwner VY2
{$PECTION coPY

s 20 T S v




